Media contacts: 
INTERNATIONAL
BSH Bosch und Siemens Hausgeräte GmbH 
Corporate Communications
Stephanie Reuter, media contact. Tel.: +49 (0)89 / 4590 2231 Fax: +49 (0)89 4590 2128. Email: stephanie.reuter@bshg.co
http://www.bsh-group.us/index.php?showPI&y=&pm=125423

BSH Home Appliances Corporation 
5551 McFadden Avenue
Huntington Beach, CA, USA 92649

Telephone +1 (714) 901 6600
Fax +1 (714) 901 5980

BSH Home Appliances Corporation 
Factory New Bern
100 Bosch Boulevard
NC 28562 New Bern
USA
Tel: +1 (252) 636 4454
Fax: +1 (252) 636 4433
LOCALS

WITN New Bern Bureau (radio)
233 Middle Street Suite 110
New Bern, NC 28560
Sales: (252) 637-7774
News: (252) 672-9486
SALES & ADVERTISING 
June Barnes
Sales Representative
Phone: 803.447.8717
Email: June@rbr.com
Carl Marcucci
Sales Representative
Phone: 703.670.2860 
Email: CMarcucci@rbr.com
Jim Carnegie
Editor & Publisher
Phone: 813.909.2916 
Email: JCarnegie@rbr.com
________________________________________
EDITORIAL
Jack Messmer 
Executive Editor
Phone: 941.792.1631 
Email: JMessmer@rbr.com
Carl Marcucci
Managing Director/Senior Editor
Phone: 703.670.2860 
Email: CMarcucci@rbr.com
Dave Seyler 
Senior Editor
Phone: 252.441.4898 
Email: DSeyler@rbr.com



